IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner

v.

TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON, Patent Owner

> Case No. IPR2022-00337 Patent 10,454,655

PATENT OWNER POWER OF ATTORNEY

Patent Owner, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson ("Ericsson"), hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *inter partes* review.

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
Brian W. Oaks	Chad C. Walters
USPTO Reg. No. 44,981	USPTO Reg. No. 48,022
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.	BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1500	2001 Ross Ave., Suite 900
Austin, TX 78701	Dallas, TX 75201
Phone: (512) 322-5470	Phone: (214) 953-6511
Fax: (512) 322-3621	Fax: (214) 661-4511
brian.oaks@bakerbotts.com	chad.walters@bakerbotts.com

Ericsson also appoints all practitioners associated with Customer Numbers 31625 and 05073 of Baker Botts L.L.P. jointly, and each of them severally, with full power of substitution, delegation, and revocation.

The undersigned has the authority to execute this document on behalf of

TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON.

DocuSigned by: Signature

February 9, 2022

Date

<u>Åsa Konnbjer</u> Name

Head of CC Hub North Central Europe & Central Asia Title

DocuSigned by: Fredrik Wikner

februari 9, 2022

Signature

Date

Fredrik Wikner	
Name	

Head of Group Treasury & Customer Finance Title

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.